PPCC Motions re Homelessness - September 26, 2024

Motion to support HR 8340:

"Pacific Palisades Community Council, a member of the Westside Regional Alliance of Councils, strongly supports the "Housing Unhoused Disabled Veterans Act" (HR 8340 / Sherman) and urges our Councilmembers to submit a resolution in City Council forthwith to add support for HR 8340 to the Council's federal legislative priorities for 2024-2025."

Motion background:

https://pacpalicc.org/wp-content/uploads/2024/09/Background-for-PPCC-HR8340.pdf

Motion requesting letter from CW Yaroslavsky similar to CW Park's letter to the Governor re addressing encampments on state lands:

"Pacific Palisades Community Council (PPCC) supports the letter dated August 5, 2024, from Councilwoman Traci Park to Governor Newsom and Caltrans, requesting that state authorities coordinate with CD 11 in addressing encampments on state property within the district, pursuant to the Governor's Executive Order # N-1-24. PPCC further requests a prompt response, effective action and accountability by state authorities."

Motion background:

https://pacpalicc.org/wp-content/uploads/2024/09/Background-for-PPCC-2-Homelessness-MotionsR.pdf

Motion to support the Brentwood CC Resolution regarding policies and actions of the County Board of Supervisors to address homelessness in the County:

"Pacific Palisades Community Council (PPCC) strongly supports the Resolution approved by Brentwood Community Council on August 14, 2024, regarding the responses, actions and policies of the Los Angeles County Board of Supervisors (BOS) with respect to addressing homelessness in Los Angeles. PPCC further specifically supports the four requests to the BOS set forth in the Resolution." Motion background:

 $\underline{https://pacpalicc.org/wp-content/uploads/2024/09/Background-for-PPCC-2-Homelessness-MotionsR.pdf}$

Passed by the PPCC Board 9/26/24 Submission to WRAC followed